

**Amendment No. 4 dated 30.04.2024 to
RFP documents for Selection of Bidder as Transmission service provider for Establish Inter- State Transmission System
“Eastern Region Expansion Scheme-XXXIV (ERES-XXXIV)”**

SI No	Clause of Document	Existing Provisions						Revised Provisions					
1.	RfP, Specific technical requirements for substation B.1.1 Insulation Coordination,	SI No	Description of parameters	765/400 kV Paradeep (GIS) s/s		Extn. of 765 kV Angul S/s (AIS)	Extn. of 400 kV Paradeep GIS (OPTCL) S/s	SI No	Description of parameters	765/400 kV Paradeep (GIS) s/s		Extn. of 765 kV Angul S/s (AIS)	Extn. of 400 kV Paradeep GIS (OPTCL) S/s
				765 kV System	400 kV System	765 kV System	400 kV System			765 kV System	400 kV System		
		8.					8.				
		9.	Minimum creepage distance for switchyard equipment	20000mm (25mm/kV)	10500 mm (25mm /kV)	20000 mm (25mm /kV)	10500 mm (25mm/kV)	9.	Minimum creepage distance for switchyard equipment	24800mm (31 mm/kV)	13020 mm (31 mm/kV)	24800 mm (31 mm/kV)	13020 mm (31 mm/kV)
		10.					10.				